## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM FINANCE (ESTABLISHMENT-B) DEPARTMENT DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6

## ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur the 18<sup>th</sup> February, 2019.

No. FEB.297/2017/Pt I/104: The Governor of Assam is pleased to appoint Smti Jugabala Buragohain resident of 5 No. Shantipur, P.O. Chapakhowa, Sadiya, Dist.- Tinsukia (Assam), as Commissioner of PRANAM Commission, constituted vide No.FEB.297/2017/Pt-I/101 dated 18<sup>th</sup> February, 2019 under Section 18 (4) of "the Assam Employees' Parent Responsibility And Norms for Accountability and Monitoring Act, 2017" enacted by the Govt. of Assam.

Her term of office and conditions of service will be regulated as per provisions of Section 19 of the Act.

(Samir K. Sinha, IAS)
Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam
Finance Department

Memo No FEB.297/2017/Pt I/104-A

Dated Dispur the 18th February, 2019.

Copy forwarded to:

- 1. The Chairman, Assam Administrative Tribunal, Assam, Guwahati.
- 2. The Chairman, Revenue Board, Assam, Guwahati.
- 3. All Additional Chief Secretaries, Govt. of Assam.
- 4. Smti Jugabala Buragohain, 5 No. Shantipur, P.O.Chapakhowa, Sadiya, Dist. Tinsukia (Assam) 786157 for information and necessary action.
- 5. All Principal Secretaries/Commissioner & Secretaries/Secretary to the Govt. of Assam for information.
- 6. The Commissioner and Secretary to His Excellency the Governor of Assam for kind information of His Excellency the Governor of Assam, Raj Bhawan, Guwahati-4.
- 7. The Staff Officer to the Chief Secretary, Assam for kind information of the Chief Secretary, Assam.
- 8. The Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29.
- 9. P.S. to All Hon'ble Ministers/Ministers of State/Parliamentary Secretaries, Dispur, Guwahati.
- 10. The Principal Secretary, Assam Legislative Assembly, Dispur.
- 11. All Administrative Departments.
- 12. All Divisional Commissioner.
- 13. All Heads of Departments, Assam.
- 14. All Deputy Commissioner/ Sub- Divisional Officers, Assam.
- 15. All Treasury Officer.
- 16. E-Governance Unit, Finance Department for necessary uploading in the Government website.
- 17. The Director, Assam Govt. Press, Bamunimaidam, Ghy-21 for publication in the next issue of Assam Gazette and furnish 50 copies to this Department.

By order etc.

(Fulbar Ali)

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. Of Assam Finance (Establishment-B) Department.